

Jhabe Ram vs. Sunder (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 386 of 2022

04.01.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Jitender P. Ranote, Advocate for respondent No.2.

RSA No. 386 of 2022

Notices to respondents No.1(i) to 1(iv), returnable on ***11th April, 2023***, be issued, on taking steps within three days.

Record be requisitioned. Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.2 be filed within four weeks.

CMP No. 18001 of 2022

Notice in aforesaid terms.

CMP No. 18002 of 2022

Allowed at this stage and applicant is exempted from filing English translation of documents, annexed with appeal, subject to filing of same within seven days as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 18190 of 2022

This application already stands disposed of in terms of order dated 30.12.2022.

January 04, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge