

Jhabe Ram vs. Sunder (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 386 of 2022

11.04.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. G. R. Palsara, Advocate for respondents No.1(i) to 1(iv).
Mr. Jitender P. Ranote, Advocate for respondent No.2.

RSA No. 386 of 2022

As prayed on behalf of respondents, enabling the learned counsel to file power of attorney(s) on their behalf, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration after four weeks.

CMP No. 18001 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. List for consideration after four weeks.

**April 11, 2023
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**