

Jhabe Ram Vs. Sunder (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.386 of 2022

17.05.2023 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate vice Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1(i) to 1(iv) and respondent No.2.

RSA No.386/2022 & CMP No.18001/2022

List before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

May 17, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**