

Jhabe Ram Vs. Sunder (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 386 of 2022

23.6.2023

Present: Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kanta Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iv) and respondent No. 2.

RSA No. 386 of 2022 & CMP No. 18001 of 2022

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1(i) to 1(iv)

is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, by the next date of hearing.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List on 15.9.2023.

In the meanwhile, record of both the learned Courts below be requisitioned.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 23, 2023
(kalpana)