

Jhabe Ram Vs. Sunder (deceased) through LRs & another

RSA No. 386 of 2022

15.09.2023

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate for respondents 1(i) to 1(iv).

Mr. Jitender P. Ranote, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

RSA No. 386 of 2022 & CMP No. 18001 of 2022

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**September 15, 2023
(ravinder)**