

**Jhabe Ram Vs. Sunder (deceased) through LRs & Anr.**

**RSA No. 386/2022**

08.11.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iv).

Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Jitender P. Ranote, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

**CMP No. 18001/2022**

Reply filed.

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**  
(raman)