

**Jhabe Ram vs. Sunder (decesed) through his
LRs and Anr.**

RSA No.386 of 2022

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellat.

Mr. Jiya Lal Thakur, Advocate Vice Mr.
G.R.Palsra,Advocate, for respondents No.1(i) to
1(iv).

Mr. Jitender P. Ranote, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

RSA No.386 of 2022

As prayed, list this appeal for hearing on
admission in the month of March, 2024.

CMP No.18001 of 2022

List for consideration alongwith main appeal.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**21st December, 2023
(reena)**