

**Jhabe Ram Vs. Sunder (deceased) through his LRs & Another**

**RSA No.386 of 2022**

20.03.2024

Present:

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for respondents 1(i) to 1(iv).

Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Jitender P. Ranote, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List for consideration on admission on **23<sup>rd</sup>**

***April, 2024.***

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 20, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>