

**Jhabe Ram Vs. Sunder (deceased)
through LRs & anr.**

RSA No. 386 of 2022

23.4.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iv).

None for respondent No. 2.

For admission, list on 11.6.2024.

CMP No. 18827 of 2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to do the needful, as and when directed by the Court to do so. The application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 23, 2024
(kalpana)