

Jhabe Ram vs. Sunder through LRs. and another

RSA No.386 of 2022

11.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1(i) to 1(iv).

Mr. Jatinder Pal Ranote, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list for consideration after four weeks.

June 11, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**