

**Jhabe Ram vs. Sunder (deceased) through LRs and another**

**RSA No. 386 of 2022**

**27.08.2024 Present:**

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iv).

Mr. Jatinder Pal Ranote, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that on account of ill health, the original counsel is not available today. Hence, the matter be adjourned.

As prayed, list after four week.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

August 27, 2024  
tarun