

**Jhabe Ram vs. Sunder (deceased) through
LRs & anr.
RSA No.386 of 2022**

02.05. 2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iv).

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant submits that he intends to file additional substantive questions of law which according to him arise for consideration in the present matter. On this account, learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment. Allowed.

List after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 02, 2025 (veena)