

**Jhabe Ram vs. Sunder(deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No. 386 of 2022**

**25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.**

Mr. Jia Lal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iv).

Mr. Jatinder Pal Ranote, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iv) seeks and is granted one week's time to obtain instructions in the matter.

List the matter next week.

**( Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*March 25, 2026  
( veena)*