

Jhabe Ram Vs. Sunder (deceased) through
LRs

RSA No. 386 of 2022

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Jia Lal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R.
Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to
1(v).

Mr. Jatinder Pal Ranote, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

RSA No. 386 of 2022

Heard.

Admitted on the following substantial question
of law:-

Whether the Courts below have mis-construed,
misread and mis-interpreted the oral as well as
documentary evidence placed on record
specially judgment as passed by the competent
Court of law ?

List for hearing in due course. Record be
requisitioned.

CMP No. 18001 of 2022

The present application shall be heard along
with main appeal at the time of hearing.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 8, 2026 (Nisha)